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Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Friday, 5 November 2021 11:23 AM
To: sivam@singtekgroup.com.sg
Subject: Claim Notification - ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 3257S(AIG) AND JNR 5466 ON 

30/05/2021
Attachments: Police Investigation Result from JNR5466.pdf

Dear Sirs/Mdm, 
 
We have received a copy of your accident report. 
 
For an update, we have received a copy of police investigation result from third party. It shows that traffic police has 
taken action against your driver for Careless Driving Causing Hurt.  
 
In view of this, we are of the view that we do not have a good defense towards the claim submitted by JNR5466. We 
shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third party claim at best to avoid further litigation, 
which would escalate to even more cost. 
 
Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due to this Third-Party 
claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will 
be protected. 
 
Please call us if you have further queries. 
 
 
 

Best Regards, 

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741 4108 

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 

S(408933) 

 

 
 

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)  
Sent: Wednesday, 13 October 2021 3:40 PM 
To: 'sivam@singtekgroup.com.sg' <sivam@singtekgroup.com.sg> 
Cc: 'Goh, Jeremy' <Jeremy.Goh@aig.com>; Boyogan, Joane (Joane.Boyogan@aig.com) <Joane.Boyogan@aig.com> 
Subject: Urgent [Non-Reporting] - ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 3257S(AIG) AND JNR 5466 ON 30/05/2021 
 
13 Oct 2021 
                                                                
M/S Singtek Marine And Industrial Engineering (Private Limited)                              [By Email Only] 
  
Dear Sir/Madam, 
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You Ref: GBC3257S 
Our Ref: CC4/AIG21006663/Ups3 
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 3257S(AIG) AND JNR 5466 ON 30/05/2021 
  
We refer to our letters of 28/06/2021, 28/07/2021, 24/08/2021 and 15/09/2021 requesting for your reporting of 
the above accident.  
 
We have checked our records and we are unable to trace your GIA report for this matter. For the purpose of 
assessing the claim lodged by the third party, we would require a report of the accident together with the 
original/coloured photocopied photographs showing the damages to your vehicle (if any) from you or your driver at 
the material time of the accident.  This report is in a pre-set electronic form and has to be lodged through any of our 
AIG Authorised Reporting Centre. Please lodge the GIA report within the next 7 days, by 21 Oct 2021. 
 
Please be reminded that in accordance with the terms and conditions under your policy, failure of compliance, our 
principal M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd reserves the right to repudiate liability. 
 
As you are aware, the owner of the vehicle JNR 5466 has submitted a claim against you and we are unable to revert 
on their claim as a result of your non-reporting of the above accident. If we fail to receive GIA report lodge by 
you/your driver by 21 Oct 2021, we shall refer the third party claim to you for direct handling. 
 
Thank you. 
 
 

Best Regards, 

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741 4108 

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 

S(408933) 

 

 
 

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, 31 August 2021 1:28 PM 
To: sivam@singtekgroup.com.sg 
Subject: RE: [Non-Reporting] - ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 3257S(AIG) AND JNR 5466 ON 30/05/2021 
 
Hi Mr Sivam, 
 
Resend. 

 

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of 
claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.  

  

Best Regards, 
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler 
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 
Phone: 6742 3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741 4108 
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Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) 
Sent: Wednesday, 28 July 2021 12:33 pm 
To: sivam@singtekgroup.com.sg <sivam@singtekgroup.com.sg> 
Subject: [Non-Reporting] - ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 3257S(AIG) AND JNR 5466 ON 30/05/2021  
  
28 July 2021 
                                                                
M/S Singtek Marine And Industrial Engineering (Private Limited)                              [By Email Only] 
  
Dear Sir/Madam, 
  
You Ref: GBC3257S 
Our Ref: CC4/AIG21006663/Ups3 
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 3257S(AIG) AND JNR 5466 ON 30/05/2021 
  
We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor 
insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. to deal with the third-party claim against your policy. 
  
We have received a claim from JNR5466 against your insurance policy. 
  
Our record shows that to date, you/your driver have not reported the accident to AIG. We would appreciate it if you 
could urgently file a report at any of AIG reporting centre(see attached). 
  
Please report the accident by 05 Aug 2021 in order for us/AIG to look into the matter as soon as possible. 
  
Please be reminded that in accordance with the terms and conditions under your policy, failure of compliance, our 
principal M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd reserves the right to repudiate liability. 
  
If you need further assistance or clarifications, please contact the undersigned. 
  
Thank you. 
  
  
  

Best Regards, 
Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler 
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 
Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741 4108 
HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 

S(408933) 
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Claim Audit

 

 
AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
14 Jun
2021
15:24

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> -. [A] LEE SU

THING

2
14 Jun
2021
15:24

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(201999) HONDA ACCORD 1.6 (M). [A] LEE SU
THING

3
14 Jun
2021
15:24

Clm Created Reg No: JNR5466. Acct Date: 2021/05/30. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lt
d. (SG). Workshop: Erofia Motor Trading Pte Ltd (KAKI BUKIT)

[A] LEE SU
THING

4
14 Jun
2021
15:24

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] LEE SU

THING

5
14 Jun
2021
15:24

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/06/23 [A] LEE SU
THING

6
14 Jun
2021
15:24

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] LEE SU
THING

7
14 Jun
2021
15:24

Clm Ins Co
Changed

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
(Express)

[A] Merimen
Administrator

8
14 Jun
2021
15:24

Label Added (20224):Field Survey. [A] Merimen
Administrator

9
14 Jun
2021
15:24

Label Added (62):PRI. [A] LEE SU
THING

10
14 Jun
2021
15:24

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

[None] -> MARCUS CHUA [A] LEE SU
THING

11
17 Jun
2021
14:56

Label
Removed (62):PRI. [A] Lee Su Li

12
17 Jun
2021
14:56

Label Added (19):Fastlane. [A] Lee Su Li

13
15 Oct
2021
17:18

Clm
Registration
Modified

Acct Time:00:00:00->16:20:00. Pol No:2100283240->2100283240-09.

[I] AIG
OneClaim

Integration
User

14
30 Nov
2021
15:42

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

15
30 Nov
2021
15:42

Clm Dtl
Modified Claim Conclusion: -> 3.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

16
30 Nov
2021
15:42

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2012/06/25.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

17
30 Nov
2021
15:42

Clm Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

18
01 Dec
2021
13:24

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:1420.00:Liability: 100%(PIR against OID)
*Quantum: (a)COR: $1,300.00 + (b)LOU(6days x
$20.00): $120.00 = Total: $1,420.00
*5recommendation repair days + 1Sunday = 6days
*For your
approval please.

[A] CHEW
HSIAO TONG

19
20 Dec
2021
10:08

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/06/23. Mandate Remarks: mandate approved. apply MAG in settl
ement due to foreign vehicle involved. Max 80% apportionment. settle at best.

[I] Goh,
Jeremy-CX

20
20 Dec
2021
10:08

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:1120.00:mandate approved. apply MAG in settlement due to foreign vehicle involved. Max
80% apportionment. settle at best.

[I] Goh,
Jeremy-CX

21
23 Dec
2021
09:19

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:1420.00:Hi, 3rd party rejected our offer and insisted for 100% as OI was being charged for
careless driving. Please advise further. Thanks.

[A] CHEW
HSIAO TONG

22
28 Dec
2021
14:28

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date:2021/06/23. Mandate Remarks: Max 80% apportionment, BOLA not
applicable due to foriegn vehicle

[I] Goh,
Jeremy-CX

23
28 Dec
2021
14:28

Adj
Mandate
Set

Maintained:Max 80% apportionment, BOLA not applicable due to foriegn vehicle [I] Goh,
Jeremy-CX

Date From       Date To       Audit Type None Go



ACTIVITY
[31/08/2021 13:29] CHEW HSIAO TONG:
Spoken to Mr Sivam. Advised him to go to AIG ARC to lodge the GIA report. He will do it asap.
[15/07/2021 09:57] CHEW HSIAO TONG:

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setlogin=0&CFID=90946139&CFTOKEN=a99306e5a3b34558-BF7224DF-937C-BA05-A1B4DAC07A9ADE9A&USID=3251&RID=9202613
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=0&CFID=90946139&CFTOKEN=a99306e5a3b34558-BF7224DF-937C-BA05-A1B4DAC07A9ADE9A&USID=3251&RID=9202613
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=1&personal=1&CFID=90946139&CFTOKEN=a99306e5a3b34558-BF7224DF-937C-BA05-A1B4DAC07A9ADE9A&USID=3251&RID=9202613
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_composemail&mode=0&CFID=90946139&CFTOKEN=a99306e5a3b34558-BF7224DF-937C-BA05-A1B4DAC07A9ADE9A&USID=3251&RID=9202613&urlback=/claims/index.cfm%3Ffusebox%3DMTRadjuster%26fuseaction%3Ddsp_viewhistory%26caseid%3D1013399%26extid%3D363957%26
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/undefined
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsec&fuseaction=act_logout&CFID=90946139&CFTOKEN=a99306e5a3b34558-BF7224DF-937C-BA05-A1B4DAC07A9ADE9A&USID=3251&RID=9202613
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Called OI at 9746 0197. Not pick up
[28/06/2021 11:09] Lee Su Li:
OINR *** SENT OUT FIRST NON-REPORTING LETTER



Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

2701491 14 Jun 2021
15:30:00

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (Express)

JNR5466 GBC3257S 11.00

2745060 30 Nov 2021
15:42:44

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

JNR5466 GBC3257S 11.00







